6. CTF9011/CTF9611 Il EdAHRE 2%} Upper Main Shaft Components For CTF9011/CTF9611




6. CTF9011/CTF9611 Il EdAHRE 2%} Upper Main Shaft Components For CTF9011/CTF9611
B H=E

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ LN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
**24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
*41
*42

Yk

Parts Number
2274110601
8MN06401100C
8MN06400800A
66480-11
90BB2047144
2200000606
8MN05320600C
8MNO05320600A
222A0000645
2200000607
8MN06400600A
2200000608
2274110613
90BB204714
8MN06400800C
2200000610
227411A0617
2274110618
8MNO05320500E
2274110620
66800
8MN04280400A
2274110623
8MB85240607K
8MN06400600C
2240000612
90BB1535115
SMMO06401210A
2274110629
2274110630
8MB04281207K
227411A0632
2200000629
2100001542
2200000627
SMMO05321009A
2200000630
90SWO050
SMMO05321409A
2200000633
2220000634
8MB85240807K

CZ

Description
F#m Handwheel

B4R Screw(CT0502 M6-1%8)

BEES Serew(CT0244 M6=1%6) =mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
7 o

PR Ball Bearing

EAEFEUE Joint

18454 Screw(CT350248 M5-0.8%6)
12454 Screw(MT0729 M5-0.8%6)
EE TR Toint Asm
WIE R4 Timeing Belt
1254 Screw(CT0244 M6-1%6)

P & Timeing Pulley

#H Shaft

R EPRE7K Ball Bearing
4% Screw(CT0502 M6-1%8)

EE U Joint

E45 BEUAKH Joint Asm

Ahif Crank Shaft

B4R Screw(CT0903 M5-0.8%5)

/L Eccentric

TR O WHCK = mm e mm e e e m e

B4R Screw(CT0229 M4-0.7*4)

ENTER Collar

g% Screw(CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6)
4% Screw(CT80617 M6-1%6)
il 7 F 14 Bearing Sleeve
VPR Ball Bearing

BEAR Screw (F11-03 M6-1%12) =mnmmmmmmmm oo

gif#EBall Lever

SHFE Connecting Rod
IEE% Screw(CT0239 M4-0.7%12)
SHARAH Connecting Rod Asm

il Shaft
B Washer
B Washer

BEE4Screw (CTO626 MS5-08% 10) ==mnmmmmmmmmmmm e m e

H# 8 Bracket

S LS Spring Washer

B85 Screw (CTO632 M5-0.8%14) wommmeemmmmemmmmemmeeemmmeemoeemeeeeeeeee e

St AR Thread Take-up
FEHfi iR 55 AF Thread Take-up

B85 Screw (FT0555 M3.5-0.6%8) -wnmmmemmmmemmmmemmmmemmmmemmeemmeemmeeeee

*ELA FEffEWith top cover thread
R EAF _F i Without top cover thread

Amt.Req.
1

NS i e e e i  E e e e P N O N e e e e A T e T o R e e e R I e N e e e



7.CTF9011/CTF9611 £} ELAHRE 22 Needle Bar Components For CTF9011/CTF9611

FORMODELCTF9611

4. BRI EYIZR  ScrewReq.

11 $+8  NumberOfNeedle | $T¥E DistanceOfNeedles
3 Needle/ 48 3Needlel 56 |3 Needld 64
PR 83C24560303B 8SH32440300A
Parts No. (NT6T-13330"56123) (SHO4651/8"-44%2.5)
AR
Amt. Req. 3 3 3
Fry ZF0 #1980 NumberOfNeedle / $HE  DistanceOfNeedles
Ref. No. Description 3 Needle/ 4.8 3 Needle/ 56 3 Needle/ 64
s
7 needle clamp 5220NC00485 5220NC00561 5220NC00641
EAR
11 Needle Plate 5200TP00484 5220TP00S64 5220TP00642
%433 st 5206TP11480 5226TP11560 5226TP11640
Needle Plate




7.CTF9011/CTF9611 £} ELAHRE 22 Needle Bar Components For CTF9011/CTF9611

7ok e

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 22000007011

2 8MBB85240607K
3 2200000703

4 .

5 2210000705

6 8MB95301107K
T s

8 66725-11-5

9 8SH32440300A
*10 2200000710

| ) e
12 8SF36400706C
13 8MMO05321009A
14 2270000714

15 SMMO04281607A
16 2270000716

17 2274110717

18 2210000720

19 90NBO81113
20 2270000720

21 66800

22 2200000722

23 2100001404

24 8MNO08401600E
25 2274110725

26 8MK04280507A
27 2274110727

28 SME03200506A
29 2200000348

30 2200000349

31 22000003501
32 8MC03200807G
#¥%33 ool
*%34 8MB03200506K

% T

Description
$1# Needle Bar

B HE

Amt .Req.

IR Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6) =-=-nmmmmmmmmmmmmmms oo

sEiE Thread Guide

1245 Screw ( See

Left Page)

SHERERENSE Needle Bar Clamp -------=-=-=nmmmmmmmmmcmcm oo
B4 Screw (CTOTO6 M4.5-0.75%1 1) =-emmemmemeemmemmeameameemcemeemmemeemeaee
184 Needle clamp (See Left Page) -------m-eommmmmmmmcm oo cmceeeee

£ Needle --(UY128GAS)

0255 Screw (SHOA65 1/8"-44%2.5) cmmmmmmee oo

=4 Thread Guide

$H1 Needle Plate (See Left Page) -----c-mcmomommmmm oo
B85 Screw (CTOT12 /64" -40%7.5) <ceemeameamemmemmemeemeemeemeamememnemeemeee
BEHASCrew (CO6-26 MS5-0.8%10) wmvmmemmemmemsemeemeamemmemsemeemeameamememeees

S fi§EBalance Weight

BEEESCrEW (FT0202 MA-0.7%16) wenvemmemmemeemeemmemmeemeemeemeemeemmeameamenes
FBWaSher —--mmmmmmem e

WFiEGuideBlock

s#EFEConnecting Rod --------
¢t A& Needle Bearing ---
FHABAEROA Pin === m s e oo m oo
SHEROI] WICK =mmmmmmm e mmmm s mmmm e m s m e

g BESlide Block

FLIEPIUG ~-mmmmmmm e e e e
BEEESCIEW (CTO618 M8-1#16) wmvemmemmemmeemmemeemmemmeemeemeemeemmemmeemeemeaes
HEIR ClAMD =-=nmnmmmmmmm e e e e e e
B45 SCrew (WPC-01-06 M4-0.7%5) <mvemmemmemeemeemeemmemeameemeemeemnememee
% JJPEHIRH FE Thread Retainer SUPPOIt -=---=-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
B4 SCrew (C03-41 M3-0.5%4.5) wemeemmemmemmeemeemeemmemmemeemeemeemeemenen
SHERIEEI Thread Guide Plate -------mmmmmmmmmm oo
SHERPEHERA Tension Control plate --------=nmmmmmmmmmmm oo
TS SPIiNg =---mmmmmmm e e
B Stud (CTO35T M3-0.5%8) <memmemmemmmmmemeemeemmemmemeemeameemeemmemeenen
$145 Needle Plate (See Left Page) -----=-m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmm e
B SCIEW (CTO525 M3-0.5%5) wmemeemmemmemmeemeemeemmemmeemeemeemeamnemnenen-

*EA afify With top cover thread
#% CTF9611 B Y ( For CTF9611 Use)

e e e S B S T R R e T S R R N AN I e e N B e R L O O B R e e N e e



8.CTF9011/CTF9611 EAAIELAHBE 24 Presser Foot Components For CTF9011/CTF9611

—

i Frik Py $HE Distance Of Needles
Lo Ref.No. Description 48 56 6.4
JEEIA
u Dresser foo a5t S22TPFT00480 S22TPFTO0S60 S22TPFT00640




8.CTF9011/CTF9611 BAJAIELAHBE ZE A Presser Foot Components For CTF9011/CTF9611

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt A~ LN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
24-A
25
26
27
28
*29
*30
*31
*32
*33
*34
*35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Yk

Parts Number
2220000801
2220000803
2200000804
8MB05320509G
2274110806
2274110807
8MB05320709G
8MB95301107K
2274110811
SMMO04281207A
2274110813
2200000809
2200000810
2200000811
2220000812
90SP0416
2274110819
2220000813
8MHE85240300A
8MB03200405A
222A0000842
8MB85240700A
2240000846
22400008241
2240000838
4UTB000411
&MP06401011A
2240000835
2310000344
2240000808
2310000343
8MKO95301407A
2240000806
2310001013
2310001207
22400008331
2240000839
2310001012
2310001017
2200000822
8MC95300606F
220A0000825
2240000826
2240000802
2240000827
8MMO06401210A

CZ

Description

JBR T AR B RS pring Regulator =---m-mmmmmmmm e
BEMEINUL = e e e e e e e e e

HE A

T EESPIING ~mmmm e mmmrmmm
BEFESTUd (CTO802 MS-0.8%5) cmemmmemmmemmmemmmemmmemmeammmemeeemeeammeecee
SEARLANK =mmmmm e s e s e e
D5 /3 /Y
B Stud (CTFY0-08-08 M5-0.8%6.5) <ecmeemmmmemmmemmeemmmemmeemmeeammeemee
B4 Screw (CTOT06 M4.5-0.75%11) wemmmemmmeammmemmmemmeammeemmeemeeemeen
JBR Bl S A B Presser Bar Clamp ---------mmmmmmmmm oo oo
B84 Screw (CT0202 MA-0.7%12) <enmeemmeemmmemeemceemmeemeameeemceecee
HEIEGUIdE BlOCK mmmmmmm e m e e

(12

P EESPIING === mmm s m oo oo
JBR BB PreSSer Bar —--mmmmmmm s
FELVH Fi Ol Separator ------=--=smmmmmcmmmmmmm s oo
FRENER Stop COLlAr =-mmmmmmmmmm s m st

HE A

FEHFEPE SPring PN --mmmmmmmmm s e
LS /3 /Y
T
BESES Crew (CTO813 M3.5-0.6%3) <eneemmemmemeemmemmemmemeameameemeemmemenes
B Screw (FTOS48 M3-0.5%4) w-oemmemeem oo
[RENERFH Stop Collar ASM =--=-m-mmmmmmmmmmm s
BRIl Presser Foot(See Left PAge) -----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
B85 Screw ( CTSO122 M3,5-0.6%7) <ceemmemmeemeemmemmeameameameemmemmeameames
O JZTHER O RING -mmmmmmmmm s seeoeeeeeeoes
)T
T
THEE SPIING —mmmrmmrmmmmm e
B SCrew (MT0234 M6-1%10) —-enmemmemeemeemmemmemeameemeemeemmeameameemn
FRAT i STOPPET =mmm e
150 O
SEARLANK wmmmmm e m e
10
B854 Screw (CTO837 M. 5-0.75%14) <mwemeemeemmeemmeamcemeemmeameemeenceas
11727 )35 VZC I
10
I #FE Corrugated RINg --------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s
B A LAfter ATm —-mmmmmmmm e
THFE SPIING o mmrmmrmmrmmm e m e
BB WaSHEr =mmmmmmmmm e e e e
7/ DS
2177559510 ) 20
B4 Screw (CTO823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) <mcenmeemeemmeemmeemeeomeemmeameemeancen
TENTERAACOIAr ASM.mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

HE /i

THEE SPIING - mmmmmmmm e m e
AR Lifter Connecting Plate --------mmmmmmmmmmm oo
LS/ A /)
HEARScrew (F1103 M6-1%#12) =-mmmmmmmmmmm s

* FREEHERIE A, AR (UT RA1) REAME A

* For basic model only. Not applicable to thread trimmer (UT series) series.

U G GG N Y GGy GGG GRS N Y GGG NG J S GRS UG NG Y VGGG GRS GG NG J SO GG Y N Y GG UG [ GG U



9.CTF9011/CTF9611 & &ffi #5 B Bl H A% Spreader Mechanism For CTF9011 / CTF9611

‘\
J
—
(@)
N /
\
—
—@ﬁ@\
\
\
\1
/
/
/
/
= /
oy v

.

_<
VS LT EE T L LT EETEN

2 d
19 & J 12 13 _ TN - -

\
ccé:z@
/
/
/
/
/
J
\
\
\
AN
Ve
(
\vs__
\

/TTTTTTT T T T T
/

e et

25




9.CTF9011/CTF9611 ZEafsnEREIEERE Spreader Mechanism For CTF9011 / CTF9611

7k i
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 5220SL00560

2 2274110902

3 8MNO05320500E
4 2240000642

5 2274110905

6 2200000908

7 8MB04280807K
8 8MA06400510A
9 2200000910

10 2200000914

11 SMMO06401610A
12 222A0000929
13 2200000909

14 2200000912

15 8MC95300606F
16 2200000916

17 2220000917

18 8MN06400600A
19 2220000919

20 2220000920

21 2200000921

22 2200000922

23 8MH85240500A
24 22000009241
25 8MB04281207K
26 220A0000926
27 220A0000927
28 66801

# T

Description

B HE

Amt .Req.

BB AR A R BIS Preader ------mmmmsmmme oo

Lo @Eccentric -

N e (O NV S —

FiER Oil Sleeve

FHEHREConnecting RO -=-=-mmmmmm e e s

#EWasher ------

BEE4S crew (CTO21S MA-0.7#8) wmmmemmmmemmmmemmmmemmmeemmmeemmmeem oo
BEHE NUE (CTOS533 M6-1%5) ~mmmemmmmemmmmemmmmemm e

#hPE Washer -----

R HhNLever --

B2 854 Screw (CTO625 M6-1#16) ~-mmwmmmmeemmmmemmmmemmmmem oo

R HhiLever --
H A $5Rod Pin ---
SEfERCollar -----

HZH4Screw (CTO823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) weneemeemmammemememmemmemeemeameamememcemen
R |
FEHEConnecting ROd ==-mmmmmmmmmm e e
BEHESCrew (CTO244 M- 1%6) <mememmemmemmemeemeemeememmemmemeameameamememeemeas

HAE$HRod Pin ---
Hfi#fCrank Shaft -

#E Washer -----

EfiE=Collar -----

HEEESrew (CT0923 M3.5-0.6%4.5) wmmmememmemememeememomeemem oo
BRI Spreader Arm ------mmmemmcs oo
HEEESCrew (CT0239 MA-0.7#12) wwomemmmememmmememmemememeemem oo
TE A ERAHCOIAr ASIM == mmmmm e
TE A ERAHCOIAr ASIM == mmmmmm e

JHISROI Wick -----

—_ = DN

—_ —

e e S B e N I e e e e NN e e N e e e e e

[\>}



	1: 13
	2: 14
	3: 15
	4: 16
	5: 17
	6: 18
	7: 19
	8: 20

